NRC FORM 314

10 CFR 30.3()(1); 40.42¢)(1);
70.38()(1); and 72.54(j)(1)

Be. 2

CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSITION OF MATERIALS

LICENSEE NAME AND ADDRESS

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
(6-2004)

APPROVED BY OMB: NO. 3150-0028 EXPIRES: 06/30/2007
Estimated burden per response to comply with this mandatory collection request: 30 minutes.
This submittal is used by NRC as part of the basis for its determination that the facility is
released for unrestricted use. Send comments regarding burden estimate to the Records and
FOIAfPrivacy Services Branch (T-5 F52), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commiission, Washington, DC
20555-0001, or by internet e-mail to infocollects@nre.gov, and to the Desk Officer, Office of
Information and Regulatory Affairs, NEOB-10202, {(3150-0028), Office of Management and
Budget, Washington, DC 20503. If a means used to impose an information collection does not
display a currently valid OMB control number, the NRC may not conduct or sponsor, and a
person is not required to respond to, the information collection.
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LICENSE NUMBER "DOCKET NUMBER

H7-30924-D [ ia 30-34607

LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE

7-30 -0&

[ ] This license has expired.

A. LICENSE STATUS (Check the appropriate box)
g This license has not yet expired; please terminate it.

1.

XL

2.

{Sd a. Transfer of radioactive materials to the licensee listed below:

I

| |2 Bylicensed disposal site:

[ 3. By waste contractor:

B. DISPOSAL OF RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL
(Check the appropriate boxes and complete as necessary. If additional space is needed, provide attachments)
The licensee, or any individual executing this certificate on behalf of the licensee, certifies that:

No radioactive materials have ever been procured or possessed by the licensee under this license.

All activities authorized by this license have ceased, and all radioactive materials procured and/or possessed by the licensee
under this license number cited above have been disposed of in the following manner.

THERME ELECTEIN CORPORRT 0N
[ b. Disposal of radioactive materials: /4160 Qighi US/IAM LANE

[ ] 1. Directly by the licensee: Su QﬂfL/QNﬁ} TEXAS 77W<9

¢. All radioactive materials have been removed such that any remaining residual radioactivity is within the limits of 10 CFR
Part 20, Subpart E, and is ALARA.
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[ Ta. the absence of licensed radioactive materials

[} 2. Acopy of the radiation survey results:

[ ] a. The results of the latest leak test are attached; and/or

The person to be contacted regarding the information provided on this form:
NAME

C. SURVEYS PERFORMED AND REPORTED
L:; 1. A radiation survey was conducted by the licensee. The survey confirms:

[: b. that any remaining residual radioactivity is within the limits of 10 CFR 20, Subpart E, and is ALARA.

D a. is attached; or [ | b. is not attached (Provide explanation); of ] c. was forwarded to NRC on:

Date
X 3. A radiation survey is not required as only sealed sources were ever possessed under this license, and

x b. No leaking sources have ever been identified.

TITLE ﬁ sA

Mail alf future correspondence regarding this license to:

TTELEPHONE (include Area Code) | E-MAIL ADDRESS

\PpMHEIRGHD

DEANE Scrut7ieis |-
DERANE  ScHltlLTHELS _ ARNLLSS CORL
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C. CERTIFYING OFFICIAL

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

| CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT

SIGNERE 2 E Z Z . DATE -

DERNE ScHULTHESS RSO P-18-0b

WARNING: FALSE STATEMENTS IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL AND/OR CRIMINAL PENALTIES. NRC REGULATIONS REQUIRE THAT
SUBMISSIONS TO THE NRC BE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE IN ALL MATERIAL RESPECT, 18 U.S.C. SECTION 1001 MAKES IT A CRIMINAL OFFENSE TO MAKE A

WILLFULLY FALSE STATEMENT OR REPRESENTATION TO ANY DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY OF THE UNITED STATES AS TO ANY MATTER WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION.
NRC FORM 314 (6-2004)

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER
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Thermo

ELECTRON CORPORATION

COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF RADICACTIVE MATERIAL

August 29, 2006

Deane Schultheis
Lanxess
State Route2

New Martinsville, WV 26155

RMA Number 30440

Attention Deane Schultheis:

This is to certify that Thermo Electron has received and accepted ownership of the
radioactive material described below pursuant to applicable regulations and as
authorized by our Texas Radioactive Material License 1.03524.

Manufacturer
KAY-RAY/SENSALL
KAY-RAY/SENSALL
KAY-RAY/SENSALL
OHMART

OHMART

OHMART

OHMART

OHMART

OHMART
Summary {9 sources)
Manufacturer

TN TECHNCLOGIES
TN TECHNOLOGIES

TN TECHNOLOGIES
Summary {3 sources)

Process Instruments

Model

7062BP
7062BP
7062BP
SH-100
SH-100
SH-100
SH-100
SH-100
SH-100

Model
5200
5200
5200

Serial
23047
24224
594J1405
60168
71284
71285
71287
71289
73123

Serial

B1671
B1672
B1673

Isotope

Cs-137
Cs-137
Cs-137
Cs-137
Cs-137
Cs-137
Cs-137
Cs-137
Cs-137

Isotope

Cs-137
Cs-137
Cs-137

1410 Gillingham Lane

Source
GF-6550
GF-8650
GH-0618
60168
71284
71285
71287
71289
73123

Source

GV-3008
GV-2908
GV-3018

Sugar Land, TX
77478

Activity Units
100 mCi
100 mCi
100 mCi

5 mCi
5 mCi
5 mCi
5 mCi
5 mCi

5 mCi

330 mCi
Activity Units

100 mCj
100 mCi

100 mCi
300 mCi

{713) 272-0404
[7113) 272-2273 fax

Assay
6/12/1988

11/30/1987
2/1/1994
4/11985
3/1/1983
3/1/1983
3/1/1984
9/1/1983
9/1/1983

Assay

11/14/1989
11/14/1989
11/14/1989

vaww.thermo.com




Thermo

ELECTRON CORPORATION

Acknowledgment for RMA Number 30440 Page 2 of 2
Manufacturer Model Serlal Isotope Source Activity Units Assay

TN TECHNCLOGIES 5200 B1668 Cs-137 GV-2839 100 mCi 11/14/1989
TN TECHNOLOGIES 5200 B1669 Cs-137 GV-3012 100 mCi 11/14/1989
TN TECHNOLOGIES 5200 B1670 Cs-137 GV-3006 100 mCi 11/14/1989
TN TECHNCLOGIES 5200 B1674 Cs-137 GV-2087 100 mCi 11/14/1989
Summary {4 sources) 400 mCi

Manufacturer Model _ Serial Isotope Saurce Activity Units Assay

TN TECHNOLOGIES 5200 B1385 Cs-137 GV-2449 100 mCi 12/13/1988
TN TECHNOLOGIES 5200 B1386 Cs-137 GV-2463 100 mCi 12/13/1988
TN TECHNOLOGIES 5200 B1387 Cs-137 GV-2495 160 mCi 12/13/1588
TN TECHNCLOGIES 5200 B1388 Cs-137 GV-2481 100 mCi 12/13/1988 3
TN TECHNOLOGIES 5200 B1389 Cs-137 GV-2453 100 mCi 12/13/1988
Summary (5 sources) 500 mCi

This receipt should be retamed in your files as a permanent record showing the disposition
of this radioactive material. If you are not the Radiation Safety Officer or responsible for
maintaining regulatory records for radioactive material, please forward this letter to the

appropriate person.

If you have any questions or require additional assistance, please contact us at (800) 437-7979 or
(713) 272-0404.

Sincerely,
Thermo Electron

(napliea Fu L

Angelica Guidry
Services Support Specialist

Process Instruments 1410 Gillingham tang Sugar Land, TX (713) Z72-0404 www therme.com
77478 (713} 272-2273 fax
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This is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter/application dated

I 3q L'k()‘s/ , and to inform you that the initial processing which
includes an administrative review has been performed.

2 Th/r{i(mmcﬂ'ﬁb o 4T7-3090-0l

ere were no administrative omissions. Your application was assigned to a
technical reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify additional
omissions or require additional information.

D Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card

A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable
Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved.

Your action has been assigned Mail Control Number Lg(ll L{)\S" .
When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this control number.
You may call us on (610) 337-5398, or 337-5260.

NRC FORM 532 (RI) Sincerely,
(6-98) Licensing Assistance Team Leader



