NRC FORM 314 U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COM (6-2004)	IMISSION APPROVED BY OMB: NO. 3150-0028 EXPIRES: 06/30/2007 Estimated burden per response to comply with this mandatory collection request: 30 minutes.
10 CFR 30.36()(1); 40.42()(1); 70.38()(1); and 72.54()(1) Br. 3	This submittal is used by NRC as part of the basis for its determination that the facility is
pr · S	released for unrestricted use. Send comments regarding burden estimate to the Records and FOIA/Privacy Services Branch (T-5 F52), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC
CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSITION OF MATERIA	ALS 20555-0001, or by internet e-mail to infocollects@nrc.gov, and to the Desk Officer, Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, NEOB-10202, (3150-0028), Office of Management and
	Budget, Washington, DC 20503. If a means used to impose an information collection does not
	display a currently valid OMB control number, the NRC may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, the information collection.
LICENSEE NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER DOCKET NUMBER
LANXESS CORPORATION	47-30926-01 030-36607
N ST RT 2 RO BOX 500	LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE
NEW MARTINSVILLE, WY 2613	55 9-30-06
A. LICENSE STATUS (This license has expired. This license has not yet expi	Check the appropriate box) red; please terminate it.
B. DISPOSAL OF R	ADIOACTIVE MATERIAL
Check the appropriate boxes and complete as necessary. If additional	
The licensee, or any individual executing this certificate on behalf of	
1. No radioactive materials have ever been procured or poss	essed by the licensee under this license.
X 2. All activities authorized by this license have ceased, and a	Il radioactive materials procured and/or possessed by the licensee
under this license number cited above have been dispose	
a. Transfer of radioactive materials to the licensee listed b	
THERMO ELECTRON CORPO	RATION
b. Disposal of radioactive materials: 1410 Gitti 1. Directly by the licensee: SUGARLA	NGMAM LANE
1. Directly by the licensee: SUGARLA	ND, TEXAS 77478
	20 GIO
2. By licensed disposal site:	PM VET
2. By idensed disposal site.	
	₿ Ŝ
	26
3. By waste contractor:	
	any remaining residual radioactivity is within the limits of 10 CFR
Part 20, Subpart E, and is ALARA.	
C. SURVEYS PERFC	DRMED AND REPORTED
1. A radiation survey was conducted by the licensee. The survey	vey confirms:
a. the absence of licensed radioactive materials	
b. that any remaining residual radioactivity is within the lim	nits of 10 CFR 20, Subpart E, and is ALARA.
2. A copy of the radiation survey results:	
a. is attached; or b. is not attached (Provide explanat	ion); of c. was forwarded to NRC on:
X 3. A radiation survey is not required as only sealed sources we	ere ever possessed under this license, and
a. The results of the latest leak test are attached; and/or	b. No leaking sources have ever been identified.
The person to be contacted regarding the information provided on thi	
DEANE SCHULTHEIS TILE RSO	TELEPHONE (Include Area Code) E-MAIL ADDRESS
Aail all future correspondence regarding this license to: DEANE SCHULTHELS LANXESS CORI	P N ST RT 2 NEW MARTINSVI He UDV 2615
C. CERTIFY	YING OFFICIAL 'HAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT
RINTED NAME AND TITLE SIGNAR	Leave & Schultheis DATE 9-18-06
WARNING: FALSE STATEMENTS IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SUBJECT SUBMISSIONS TO THE NRC BE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE IN ALL MATERIAL	TO CIVIL AND/OR CRIMINAL PENALTIES. NRC REGULATIONS REQUIRE THAT RESPECT. 18 U.S.C. SECTION 1001 MAKES IT A CRIMINAL OFFENSE TO MAKE A RAGENCY OF THE UNITED STATES AS TO ANY MATTER WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION.
WILLFULLT FALSE STATEMENT OR REPRESENTATION TO ANT DEPARTMENT OF NRC FORM 314 (6-2004)	PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER
	139425

	1700
NMSS/RG	NI MATERIALS-CO2





ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL

August 29, 2006

Deane Schultheis Lanxess State Route2 New Martinsville, WV 26155

RMA Number 30440

Attention Deane Schultheis:

This is to certify that Thermo Electron has received and accepted ownership of the radioactive material described below pursuant to applicable regulations and as authorized by our Texas Radioactive Material License L03524.

Manufacturer	Model	Serial	isotope	Source	Activity Units	Assay
KAY-RAY/SENSALL	7062BP	23047	Cs-137	GF-6550	100 mCi	6/12/1988
KAY-RAY/SENSALL	7062BP	24224	Cs-137	GF-6650	100 mCi	11/30/1987
KAY-RAY/SENSALL	7062BP	S94J1405	Cs-137	GH-0616	100 mCi	2/1/1994
OHMART	SH-100	60168	Cs-137	60168	5 mCi	4/1/1985
OHMART	SH-100	71284	Cs-137	71284	5 mCi	3/1/1983
OHMART	SH-100	71285	Cs-137	71285	5 mCi	3/1/1983
OHMART	SH-100	71287	Cs-137	71287	5 mCi	3/1/1984
OHMART	SH-100	71289	Cs-137	71289	5 mCi	9/1/1983
OHMART	SH-100	73123	Cs-137	73123	5 mCi	9/1/1983
Summary (9 sources)		_		_	330 mCl	•
Manufacturer	Model	Serial	Isotope	Source	Activity Units	Assay
TN TECHNOLOGIES	5200	B1671	Cs-137	GV-3008	100 mCi	11/14/1989
TN TECHNOLOGIES	5200	B1672	Cs-137	GV-2908	100 mCi	11/14/1989
TN TECHNOLOGIES	5200	B1673	Cs-137	GV-3019	100 mCi	11/14/1989
Summary (3 sources)					300 mCi	

Process Instruments

1410 Gillingham Lane

Sugar Land, TX 77478 (713) 272-0404 (713) 272-2273 fax

www.thermo.com



Acknowledgment for RMA Number 30440				Page 2 of 2		
Manufacturer	Model	Serial	Isotope	Source	Activity Units	Assay
TN TECHNOLOGIES	5200	B1668	Cs-137	GV-2839	100 mCi	11/14/1989
TN TECHNOLOGIES	5200	B1669	Cs-137	GV-3012	100 mCi	11/14/1989
TN TECHNOLOGIES	5200	B1670	Cs-137	GV-3006	100 mCi	11/14/1989
TN TECHNOLOGIES	520 0	B1674	Cs-137	GV-2987	100 mCi	11/14/1989
Summary (4 sources)					400 mCi	
Manufacturer	Model	Serial	Isotope	Source	Activity Units	Assay
TN TECHNOLOGIES	5200	B1385	Cs-137	GV-2449	100 mCi	12/13/1988
TN TECHNOLOGIES	5200	B1386	Cs-137	GV-2463	100 mCi	12/13/1988
TN TECHNOLOGIES	5200	B1387	Cs-137	GV-2495	100 mCi	12/13/1988
TN TECHNOLOGIES	5200	B1388	Cs-137	GV-2481	100 mCi	12/13/1988
TN TECHNOLOGIES	5200	B1389	Cs-137	GV-2453	100 mCi	12/13/1988
Summary (5 sources)					500 mCi	

This receipt should be retained in your files as a permanent record showing the disposition of this radioactive material. If you are not the Radiation Safety Officer or responsible for maintaining regulatory records for radioactive material, please forward this letter to the appropriate person.

If you have any questions or require additional assistance, please contact us at (800) 437-7979 or (713) 272-0404.

Sincerely, Thermo Electron

angelica Buide

Angelica Guidry Services Support Specialist

Sugar Land, TX 77478 (713) 272-0404 (713) 272-2273 fax

www.thermo.com

LANXESS COAP DEANE SCHULTHE'S PO BOX 500 NSTRT2

WHEELING WV 260

18 SEP 2006 PM 1 T



NEW MARTINSVILLE, WY 26155

LICENSING ASSISTANT SECTION NUCLEAR MATERSALS SAFETY BRANCH US NUCLEAR RECULATORY COMMISSION REGION IT 475 ALLENDALE ROAD KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406-1415

19406+1431

This is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter/application dated

includes an administrative review has been performed.

Termination 47-30926-01 There were no administrative omissions. Your application was assigned to a

There were no administrative omissions. Your application was assigned to a technical reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify additional omissions or require additional information.

Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card

A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved.

Your action has been assigned Mail Control Number 139425. When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this control number. You may call us on (610) 337-5398, or 337-5260.

NRC FORM 532 (RI) (6-96) Sincerely, Licensing Assistance Team Leader